


































Øe la/ Serial No. : 156975

fMtkbu la- / Design No. : 400157-001

rkjh[k / Date : 18/11/2023

ikjLifjdrk rkjh[k / Reciprocity Date* :

ns'k / Country :

çekf.kr fd;k tkrk gS fd layXu çfr esa of.kZr fMtkbu tks WIRELESS SMART METER ls lacafèkr gS] dk
iathdj.k] Js.kh  10-04 esa 1.Dr. Chandra Mouli Venkata Srinivas Akana 2. Dr. Dhana Raj
Valluri 3.Dr . Manoj Anandakumari Sankaran 4.Mr. Purushottam Kumar Maurya 5.Ms.
Afroj  Mahammadshariph  Dange  6.Ms.  Silky  Sharma  7.Dr.  Prateek  Mundra
8.Mr.Chellapandi. P M 9.Dr. V.Kannan ds uke esa  mi;Zqä la[;k vkSj rkjh[k esa  dj fy;k x;k gSA

Certified that the design of which a copy is annexed hereto has been registered as of
the number and date given above in class 10-04 in respect of the application of such
design to WIRELESS SMART METER in the name of 1.Dr. Chandra Mouli Venkata
Srinivas Akana 2. Dr. Dhana Raj Valluri 3.Dr . Manoj Anandakumari Sankaran 4.Mr.
Purushottam Kumar Maurya 5.Ms. Afroj Mahammadshariph Dange 6.Ms. Silky Sharma
7.Dr. Prateek Mundra 8.Mr.Chellapandi. P M 9.Dr. V.Kannan.

fMtkbu vf/kfu;e] 2000 rFkk fMtkbu fu;e] 2001 ds v/;/khu çko/kkuksa ds vuqlj.k esaA
In pursuance of and subject to the provisions of the Designs Act, 2000 and the
Designs Rules, 2001.

15/02/2024



 

Certificate of Registration for a UK Design
Design number: 6341423

Grant date: 30 January 2024

Registration date: 23 January 2024

 

 

This is to certify that,

in pursuance of and subject to the provision of Registered Designs Act 1949, the
design of which a representation or specimen is attached, had been registered
as of the date of registration shown above in the name of

Sopan Govind Ainar, Dr. Vandana Vijay Bhavare, Dr. Balasaheb Baburao Mali,

Ganesh Narayan Bhangare, Dr. Ramesh Balasaheb Gawade

in respect of the application of such design to:

Pollution Monitoring Device

International Design Classification:
Version: 14-2023
Class: 10 CLOCKS AND WATCHES AND OTHER MEASURING
INSTRUMENTS, CHECKING AND SIGNALLING INSTRUMENTS
Subclass: 04 OTHER MEASURING INSTRUMENTS, APPARATUS AND
DEVICES

 

Adam Williams
Comptroller-General of Patents, Designs and Trade Marks
Intellectual Property Office
The attention of the Proprietor(s) is drawn to the important notes overleaf.

Intellectual Property Office is an operating name of the Patent Office www.gov.uk/ipo
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CERTIFICATE COURSE FOR 
Modi Lipi Training Course 

(2023-24) 

ANNAS 



Department of History 
Annasaheb Awate College, Manchar 

Dist. Pune 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara founded by late Padmabhushan Dr. Karmaveer 

Bhaurao Patil in 1919, is one of the leading educational institutions in Asia. Karmaveer 
being the greate visionary, worked with a motto �Education through self help". The 
value of its contribution to education in general is enormously great as it has, from the 
very beginning, tried all its best to ay emphasis on the education of the down-trodden, 
the poor and the ignorant that really form the major bulk of society. The founder of the 
institution, late Dr. Karamaveer Bhaurao Patil, was a man of the masses who devoted all 
his mind and heart to the cause of their education. He had an incisive understanding of 
the social ills that beset his times and fully realized the dire need of the spread of 
education. He believed that education alone could correct the social ills such as caste 
hierarchy, money-lending, illiteracy, untouchability, superstitions and social and 
economic inequality. Throughout his life he tried to translate this belief into reality. Rayat 
Shikshan Sanstha spread over 15 Districts of Maharashtra and one District in Karnataka 
having 673 branches including 42 senior colleges, around 5.5 Lakh of students are 
benefitted educationally. 

About the College 

Annasaheb Awate College was established in June 1960 as a branch of Rayat 
Shikshan Sanstha, Satara. It provides quality higher education in Arts and Science 
streams at Graduate. Several major and minor research projects are undertaken by faculty 
resulting in a number of publications in National and International Journals. Institute 
imparts education to more than four thousands students. 

NATA 



Department of History 

Department of History is established in the year 1966-67. History as a special 

subject (UG) was introduced from 1967-68. The faculties Prof. R.P. Pardhi. Prof.N.M. 

Shrishet (CHB) are working as a UG teachers. 

At present faculty of the department is very much engaged in research activity and 

has been sanctioned with three projects ofUniversity Grant Commission (UGC), Western 

Regional Office, Pune. Department has organized various guest lectures and lecture 

series for UG students. Mr.Pardhi Ravindra Punaji qualified for SET in Aug. 2018. 

About the Course 

Modi is one of the scripts used to write the Mararthi Language, witch is the 

primary language spoken in the state of Maharashtra in western India. Modi was a 

script used to write Marathi for an estimated 700 years. Modi was one of the most 

important script of medieval Maharashtra. All Historical document of Ch. Shivaji 

Maharaj and Peshwas are written in Modi. Modi is likea short hand. 

Earlier, in Maharashtra, documents regarding Land Revenue, 
Judiciary, Justice, Donation of Land (Dan-Patra), Religious matters, Jahagir, 
vatan, Military orders etc. were written in Modi. Research of this medieval 

document is not possible without having proper knowledge od Modi script. 

SAHE AATE CO 

ANCHA 



Objectives 

1. To Provide Scientific Knowledge of Modi Script. 

2. Attempt to revive the Modi Script. 

3. To create awareness about modi script in the minds of people. 

4. To prepare trainees for administrative and private work. 

" Course Outcome: 

1. Students will get an overall understanding of the Modi Script. 

2. They will be able know the history of the Marathas. 

3. They will be able to read and write in Modi Script. 

Faculty : The classes shall be conducted by the faculty of 

|History Department, A. A. College, Manchar. 

Duration of the Course 

Scheme of Study : Theory -100%, 

NNASA 
AWATE 

30 Hrs. 

MACHAR 



No. of times offered in a year: Once 

Maximum Participants 

Certification 

All successful students shall be awarded a certificate 

Coordinator 

HEA ANATE 

ANNAS 

ANCHA 

:50 Students 

Co 
phoad, 

Department of History 
ahetb Awate JMege, Mancha Pune! 

Head 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College, 

Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune PIN 410503 
Certificate Course Arts Faculty Academic Year 2023-24 

SN 

1 

All Head of the Arts Faculty are here by informed that during academic 
year 2023-24 all Arts Short Term Courses and students strength are decided 
below pattern. AIl should prepare Short Term Course Time Table and conduct 

the Course and keep records in their respective department. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Dept. 

English 

Marathi 

Political 
Science 

History 
Geography 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

English 

Certificate Course Title 

Certificate Course in Spoken 

NOTICE 

Certificate Course in Patrakarita 

Right 
Certificate Course in Human 

Certificate Course in modilipi 
Certificate Course in surveying 
Technic 

Chairman 

Economics. Certificate Course in E-banking 
and Practices 

Psychology Certificate Course in Personality 
Development 

Short Term Course Committee 

Class and 

Batch Name 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

F.Y.B.A 

Date: 23/10/2023 

F.Y.B.A 

Students Roll Total 
Nos. 

1001 to 1030 

1031 to 1060 

1061 to l1090 

1091 to 1120 

1121 to 1150 

1151 to 1180 

1181 to 1212 

Principle 

30 

Manchar 

30 

30 

30 

30 

Annasaheb Awate College 

30 

32 



Ro3-28 

AWATE 

T. 3TT.t yrt 

ANCHA 

SAHEB 



Title of Course 
Number of Credits 

Total number of Teaching Hours 

Eligibility 
Examination 

Standard of Passing 

Result Declaration 

Letter Grades and Grade Points 

Fees 

ANNAS 

sfaaru faTT 

ANATE 

MANCHA 

Skill for Writing and reading modi script 
02 

25 Hours Theory Lectures & 05 Hours 
Practical / Training = 30 
12th Standard Passed from any stream 
Pattern of Examination-25 marks Internal + 
25 marks Final Examination Total =50 
To pass, the Candidate must obtain at least 40% 
in Internal assessment and final examination 
Grade points of this course earned by the 
student will be Considered in CGPA 
calculation. 

Letter Grade 

O (Outstanding) 
A+ (Excellent) 
A (Very GGood) 

B+(Good) 

f. 22/11/2023 

C (Average) 
P (Pass) 
F (Fail) 

B(Above Average)6 

Ab (Absent) 

Grade Point 

250 

10 

9 

4 

0 

0 

oad, 
Department of History 

Annasaheb Awate Colege, Manchar (Pune 



Title of the Course:- Modi Lipi Training Course 

Objective : 

Duration of the Course:- 30 Hours. 

Sr.No. 

Annasaheb Awate College, Manchar. 

1 

Teaching Methods: 

2 

3 

Department of History 
Short Term Course 

Academic Year 2023-24 

1. To Provide Scientific Knowledge of Modi Script. 

Syllabus 

Rayat Shikshan Sansthas, 

2. Attempt to revive the Modi Script. 
3. To create awareness about modi script in the minds of people. 

4. To prepare trainees for administrative and private work. 

1. Lecture and Analysis. 
2. Group Discussion 
3. Audio-visual medium, Computer And nternet (I.C.T.) 

History of Modi seript 
Topic 

Hemad Panth- Introduction 

Origin of Modi seript 

Alphabets 

Importance and development of Modi script document 
Difficulties while deciphering Modi script. 

Skill for transcription of Modi Seript. 

Modi Words, joint words (Jodaakshare) 
Methods, and types of Modi Seript 

Modi Used for day today purpose 
Use of Symbols Modi Script 
Lapetyukta Modi seript 

AHEB AWATE CO 

ANCHAR 

Lactures 

12 L 

6L 

12 L 



Reference Books 

EBAWAT ANNAS4 
Co 

4tANCHA 

Head, 
Departme*i of History 

Amassheb Awate Coilege, Manchar (Puns 



Sr.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Modi Lipi Course 2023-24 

Roll No. 

1091 

1092 

1093 

1094 

1095 

1096 

1097 

1098 

1099 

1100 

1101 

1102 

1103 

1104 

1105 

1106 

1107 

1108 

1109 

1110 

1111 

1112 

1113 

1114 

1115 

1116 

1117 

1118 

1119 

1120 

Student List 

Student Name 

Tadlage Nandini Nilesh 
Talape Sadan Dattu 
Talekar Rohan Dinesh 

Tamachikar Payal Digambar 
Tambade Sakshi Baburao 
Tavhare Abhishek Shantaram 

Tawhare Pratik Bhaskar 

Teli Omkar Rajendra 
Temgire Amol Ramdas 
Temkar Mayuresh Jalinder 
Thongire Surekha Dinkar 
Thorat Apurva Babaji 
Thorat Chaitanya Ashok 
Thorat Kanhoba Sunil 
Thorat Omkar Ganesh 

Thorat Sandesh Kisan 

Thorat Tanmay Shivaji 
Thorat Utkarsha Dilip 
Totre Shivdas Kisan 

Totre Uttam Nandram 

Udhane Akash Govind 

Ugale Laxmi Vilas 
Vadekar Pragati Dnyaneshwar 
Wable Sudeshna Satish 

Waghmare Prashik Santosh 
Walse Sanika Satish 

Wavhal Pooja Dattatray 
Zade Dayanand Nathu 
Khandeshe Sahil Rohidas 

Jadhav Ankush Anil 

AWATA 

CO) 

MANCHPA 

Department of History 
Annasaheb Awate Coilege, Manchar (Pune) 

Ce-f1o 



34.6. 

sfaErr farT 

HEB ANNAS 

2023-24 

ANATE C 

ANCHA Department af History 
Anesaheb Awate College, Manchar (Pune) 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Science College Manchar. 

Sr.No. Roll 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 
1091 

1092 

1093 

1094 

1095 

1096 

1097 

1098 

1099 

1100 

1101 

1102 

1103 

1104 

1105 

1106 

1107 

1108 

1109 

1110 

1111 

1112 

1113 

1114 

1115 

1116 

1117 

1118 

1119 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

1120 

Department of History 
Modi Lipi Training Course 

2023 -2024 

Result 

Student Name 

Tadlage Nandini Nilesh 
Talape Sadan Dattu 
Talekar Rohan Dinesh 

Tamachikar Payal Digambar 
Tambade Sakshi Baburao 
Tavhare Abhishek Shantaram 

Tawhare Pratik Bhaskar 

Teli Omkar Rajendra 
Temgire Amol Ramdas 
Temkar Mayuresh Jalinder 
Thongire Surekha Dinkar 

Thorat Apurva Babaji 
Thorat Chaitanya Ashok 
Thorat Kanhoba Sunil 

Thorat Omkar Ganesh 

Thorat Sandesh Kisan 

Thorat Tanmay Shivaji 
Thorat Utkarsha Dilip 
Totre Shivdas Kisan 

Totre Uttam Nandram 

Udhane Akash Govind 

Ugale Laxmi Vilas 
Vadekar Pragati Dnyaneshwar 
Wable Sudeshna Satish 

Waghmare Prashik Santosh 
Walse Sanika Satish 

Wavhal Pooja Dattatray 
Zade Dayanand Nathu 
Khandeshe Sahil Rohidas 

Jadhav Ankush Ap AWATE 

ANCHAR 

Mark (50) 

38 

35 

31 

40 

45 

35 

29 

33 

38 

42 

35 

28 

35 

38 

35 

31 

40 

38 

42 

40 

45 

35 

29 

33 

40 

35 

28 

35 

29 

33 

Grade 

B 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

A 

B 

C 

B 

B 

B 

B 

A 

B 

A 

A 

A 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

Department of History 
Annsseieb Awate Coiege, Manchar (Puno) 



Rayat Shikshan Sanstha 's 

Annasaheb Awate College, Manchar. 

Department of History, 

Academic Year 2023-2024 

Short Term Course- 'Modi Script Writing and Reading 

Coordinator 

Skills. 

(Period- 04 December 2023 to 20 December 2023) 
Report 

In the academic year 2023-2024 under the Department of 

History, a short term course on 'Modi Script Writing and 

Reading Skills' was completed. This course was completed from 

04 December 2023 to 20 December 2023. Prof. Shrishet N.M. 

took the Lectures. The total no of 105 students were admitted for 

this course in the academic year 2023-2024. Out of them 105 

students passed the course. 

EB AWATE 

ANCHAR 

4 Head, 
Department of History 

ANOnhab Awato College, Manchar (Puna) 

Head of Dept. 
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H
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B
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Science 
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M
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Tal. 

Am
begaon, 

Dist. 

Pune. D
epartm

ent 
of 
H
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2023-24 

Student 
A

ttendance 

Date:-

04/12/2023 
To 

20/12/2023 

Tim
e 

11.00 
am

 
To. 

01:00 

pm
 

20/12/2023 

19/12/2023 

S18/12/2023 

16/12/2023 

15/12/2023 

14/12/2023 

13/12/2023 

12/12/2023 

09/12/2023 

08/12/2023 

07/12/2023 

06/12/2023 

2510/01/2023 

04/12/2023 

Sr. Student 
Nam

e 

N
N

T
N

N
T

N
T

 
n

T
v

N
T

|N
N

 

N
o. 

Tadlage 
Nandini 
Nilesh 

S
a
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S

e
d

e
sa
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S
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d

e
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S

a
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R
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R
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Talape 
Sadan 
Dattu 

2 Talekar 
Rohan 
D

inesh 

3 Tamachikar 

Payal 

Digamtbar 

(Pay 

PayalPayat 

(PayodPyellPayal 

Paypt 

Payal 

Pyalayal 
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Sakshi 
Baburao 
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Pratik 
Bhaskar 
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ol 
Ram
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M
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SugkhaSuskhasekh 
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Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 

Date: 5th April 2024 

Time: 12:00 PM Onward 

All the students of S. Y. B. Sc are hereby informed to attend workshop on Virtual Labs and perform 
enlisted experiments via virtual lab as per the following schedule: 

Schedule: 

In-charge 
Teacher 

Dr. A. K. 
Valvi 

Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

Venue: Research Laboratory/A05, Department of Chemistry 

Labs/Broad Areas 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's 

Molecular Absorption 
Spectroscopy 

Inorganic Chemistry 
Virtual Lab 

VIRTUAL LABS - IIT-B 

Departmental Coordinator 

Physical Chemistry Virtual 
Lab 

NOTICE 

List of Experiments 

Solvent Effects on the UV-visible Absorption Spectra 
Verification of Beer-Lambert Law 

Determination of unknown concentration of an analyte by using the Beer-Lambert Law 

Study of kinetics of a reaction by using spectrophotometric method 
Acid Base Titration 

Spectrophotometry 

DepartmeHaf Chemisry 
A A Coltege, Manchar., 

al. An1begaon. Dist Pune 
Nodal Coordinator 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 

Date: 6h April 2024 

Time: 12:00 PM Onward 

All the students ofM.Sc. II (Organic Chemistry) are hereby informed to attend workshop on Vírtual 
Labs and perform enlisted experiments via virtual lab as per the following schedule: 

Schedule: 

In-charge 
Teacher 

Dr. A. K. 

Valvi 

Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

Venue: Research Laboratory/A0S, Department of Chemistry 

Labs/Broad Areas 

Rayat Shkshan Sanstha 's 

Molecular Absorption 
Spectroscopy 

Inorganic Chemistry 
Virtual Lab 

VIRTUAL LABS - IIT-B 

Departmental Coordinator 

Physical Chemistry Virtual 
Lab 

NOTICE 

Solvent Effects on the UV-visible Absorption Spectra 
Verification of Beer-Lambert Law 

List of Experiments 

Determination of unknown concentration of an analyte by using the 
Beer-Lambert Law 
Study of kinetics ofa reaction by using spectrophotometric method 
Acid Base Titration 

Spectrophotometry 

Head 
Departmengof Chemistry 
A A Coittg Manchar, 

al. An1beyaoa, Dist. Pune 
Nodal Coordinator 



Annasaheb Awate Arts, Commerce & Hutatma Babu Genu Science College 
Manchar, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune 

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY 

Sr. No. 

2 

Cass: M se t Orgz eheuishy Teacher: Dr A.k ali 

3 

4 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18 

19. 

20. 

Roll Call 

9tog 

gl07: 

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha 's 

glo2. 

Subject Teacher 

VIRTUAL LABS - IIT-B 

Attendance A.Y. 2023-24 

Student Name 

Domang ABhisbek 

Semester: t 
Date: oso4 o24 

Alarke Rta Balasahtb 
'tke Peadnya vitha! 

Deshmnuk nka 

ein yak 

Barave Soyali Wias 
Ghocdeka Daishnaw' Rejendi-Qleba 

Thosas sanja fundalit 

Head 
Departm.a of Chemisury 

A A C9ge. Manhar, 
'al. An1beyabn. Dst Pate 

Chusan Pohit anaj 
Layg ude Samta ivek 
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